1
Tall Stacker Connector: 9148-000 BTB
General Description
00 9148 008 080 X X
Prefix Series Number of Ways
008 = 8
Stack Height
080 = 8mm

This connector can be also customized to suit your application, with various
number of rows / positions or stacking heights.
HOW TO ORDER
• Automotive applications such as entertainment
systems
• Handheld/portable devices requiring docking
or cradle charging
• Patient monitoring or portable medical
electronics
• Industrial devices requiring pluggable or
programming modules
• Internet appliances requiring battery back-up
• Specification: Refer to 201-01-173
• Current Rating: 1 Amp continuous
through all contacts
• Voltage Rating: 125VAC
(RMS or DC Equivalent)
• Operating Temperature:
-55ºC to +125ºC
• Storage Temperature:
-40ºC to +70ºC
• Insulator Material: High Temperature
Plastic to UL94V0
• Contact Material: Beryllium Copper
• Plating: Gold on Nose, Pure Tin SMT
terminations over base Nickel
• Durability: 50 Cycles
• Reduced assembly time
• Only one part to purchase and stock
• Extremely robust when subjected to shock and vibration
• Helps reduce tolerance accumulation within system
• Many options for customized versions
2
Number of Rows
2 = Double Row
TDS-BTB-0001 | Rev 1
 – board to board connector solutions –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
2
Tall Stacker Connector: 9148-000 BTB
8-WAY – 8MM STACKING HEIGHT
NOTES:
1. LAYOUT FOR MULTI-WAY DUAL ROW STACKING CONNECTOR (ELCO SERIES 9158).
2. FOR FULL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION REFER TO ELCO SPEC 201-01-073.
3. PART TO BE PACKED IN TAPE AND REEL. REFER TO PAGE 116 FOR DETAILS.
4. STACKER DESIGN TO ACCOMMODATE A PCB STACKING HEIGHT OF 1.90MM TO 2.10MM.
5. NO ALLOWANCE HAS BEEN MADE FOR SOLDER PASTE THICKNESS IN PCB STACKING HEIGHT.
6. GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
MATING CONDITION
MATING PCB FOOTPRINTSMT PCB FOOTPRINT
MATING PCB LAYOUT
SMT PCB FOOTPRINT
SECTION ON A-A
FULL DEFLECTION
PACKING DETAILS
8-WAY – 8MM STACKING HEIGHT
NOTES:
1. SALES DRAWING FOR 8 WAY DOUBLE ROW STACKER KYOCERA AVX SERIES 9148.
2. FOR PRODUCT SPECIFICATION REFER TO SPEC 201-01-173.
3. MATERIALS:
INSULATOR: NYLON 46, CLASS FILLED, UL94 V0. COLOR BLACK
CONTACT: BERYLLIUM COPPER STRIP 0.1mm THICK
PLATING: 1.00µm MAX NICKEL ALL OVER, 2.00-4.00 µm PURE TIN TAIL 0.25 µm
GOLD NOSE STANDARD (REFER TO PAGE 1).
4. PART TO BE PACKED IN TAPE AND REEL. QTY PER REEL: 400.
5. SUPPLIED WITH CATON TAPE TO AID PICK AND PLACE, TO BE REMOVED AFTER
RE-FLOW OPERATION.
6. GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 (UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED).
7. PCB STACKED HEIGHT 8.00±0.20.
8. CONNECTOR OUTLINE.
TDS-BTB-0001 | Rev 1